
 

 

          State of Illinois 
          Illinois Department on Aging  

 

 

Revised: March 28, 2017 

 

 

AREA 04 – IL004 Central Illinois AAA 

Keith Rider, President/CEO 
E-mail: KRider@ciaoa.net 
700 Hamilton Blvd. 
Peoria, IL 61603-3617 
ES: Anita Brown 
Phone: (309) 674-2071 | Direct:(309)550-5809 
Fax: (309) 674-3639 | e-mail: anita@ciaoa.net 
Counties: Fulton, Marshall, Peoria, Stark, Tazewell, 
Woodford 
 

AREA 07 – IL007 AAA for Lincolnland, Inc. 

Donna Bileto, Executive Director  
E-mail: dbileto@aginglinc.org 
3100 Montvale Dr. 
Springfield, IL 62704-4278 
ES: Debbie Deopere 
Phone: (217) 787-9234 | Fax: (217) 787-6290 
E-mail: ddeopere@aginglinc.org 
PSA 07 Counties: Cass, Christian, Greene, Jersey, 
Logan, Macoupin, Mason, Menard, Montgomery, 
Morgan, Sangamon, Scott   
PSA 08 Counties: Madison, St. Clair 
 

AREA 11A – IL011 Shawnee Development Council 

Denna Williams, Director 
E-mail: Denna.w@shawneedevelopment.org 
School St. / P.O. Box 298 
Karnak, IL 62956-0298 
ES: Renee Kindle 
Phone: (618) 634-2201 | Fax: (618) 634-9551 
E-mail: Renee.k.csbg@shawneedevelopment.org 
Counties: Alexander, Johnson, Massac, Pulaski, 
Union  

 

AREA 12A – IL012 Chicago Department of Family 

and Support Services Senior Services AAA  
Joyce Gallagher, Executive Director  
E-mail: Mary_Joyce.Gallagher@cityofchicago.org 
Lisa Morrison Butler, Commissioner 
1615 W. Chicago Ave, 3 West 
Chicago, IL  60622 
ES: Charmaine Latimore: (312) 746-8591  
General Line: (312)746-8571|Fax: (312)746-6284 
Michael Nardelo: 312/746-7125 
E-mail: Charmaine.Latimore@cityofchicago.org  
Supervisor: Nikki Proutsos, (312) 743-0178 
nproutsos@cityofchicago.org 
Counties: Cook – City of Chicago 

 
AREA 12B / IL014 - National Able Network  
Grace Powers, CEO 
E-mail: gpowers@nationalable.org  
567 W. Lake Street, Suite 1150 
Chicago, IL 60661 
Patricia S. Wilkins, Vice President 
(312) 994-4210   Fax:(312) 994-4301 
 

Jenna Holzberg State Program Manager  
(312) 994-4254 
E-mail: jholzberg@nationalable.org 
PSA 01: Counties: Boone, Carroll, DeKalb, JoDaviess, 
Lee, Stephenson, Winnebago 
PSA 02 Counties: DuPage, Grundy, Kane, Kankakee, 
Kendall, Lake, McHenry, Will 
PSA 12 Counties: Cook & Suburban Cook 
 

Stacey Parr, State Program Manager   
E-mail: SParr@nationalable.org  
P.O. Box 456 
103 W. Cumberland 
Greenup, IL 62428 
Main Office: (217) 560-3064 Direct: (217)560-3065 
Fax: (217) 560-3073 
PSA 03 Counties: Knox, LaSalle, McDonough  
PSA 05 Counties:Coles, Douglas, Iroquois, Vermillion 
PSA 08 County: Bond 
 

Kip Colgrove 
1645 Highway 104 
Quincy, IL  62305 
kcolgrove@nationalable.org 
PSA 06 Counties: Adams, Brown, Calhoun, Hancock, 
Pike, Schuyler  
 

Bruce Adams 
P.O. Box 21 
311 South Main St. 
Taylorville, IL  62568 
Main Office: (217)993-9664 Direct217)993-0665 
badams@nationalable.org 
PSA 05 Counties: Ford, McLean, Macon, Moultrie, 
Piatt, Shelby 
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